U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Internal Address: Suite 400 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) agrached? □ Yes ■ No Street Address: 6640 Shady Oak Road 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s):___ State: MN Zip: 55344 City: Eden Prairie □ Merger ∆ssignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes ■ No Other: <u>Attorney's Lien</u> 9 This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(8) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 concerning document should be mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed) Edwin E. Voigt II □ Enclosed VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 8. Payment Information: Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) 0231 04/2009 Expiration Date: b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation); 571-273-0140 (Errors-VAS); 703-308-7124 (Errors-PTO); or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

F:\WP\WORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR

PATENT REEL: 020217 FRAME: 0796

| Form PTO-1595 (Rd | ev, 07 0 8) | 120 | _ |
|-------------------|--------------------|-------------|----|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 | (exp. 6/30/2008) | | }\ |
| | 9 1 100 | <i>[00]</i> | E |

11-26-2007



| To the Director of the Conveying party(les): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. | _ | | 1-26-2007 | |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(tes): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): □ Assignment □ John Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License □ Other Association No.(s) 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: □ Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6340 Shady Oak Ro. Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6430 Shady Oak Ro. Edeen Prairie State: MN Zip: 55344 Pax: ■ No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to redit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed) □ Authorized to be charged to redit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed) □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: □ Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) Pocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | S Fo | MB No. 0651-0027 (e xp. 6/30/2008) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Parent and Trademark Office |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): □ Assignment □ Joint Research Agreement □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License □ Joint Research Agreement □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License □ Other: Anomer's Elign 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional name(e): & address(es) attached? □ Yes No Additional name(e) | 2 | (NON 1 8 Jun) | | EET |
| 1. Name of conveying party(es): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(c): □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joirs Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License □ Other: Attonewebsligm 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt Il VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 Street Address: 6640 Shady Oak Ra. Edwin Patini State: MN Zip: 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evolgt@vaslaw.com Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | ٦ | *\ *\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | AIRMIS ONLY | 11 (-) 3-1 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(tes): Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? of Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): C Assignment | ~ T | o the Director of the O.S. Pater and Trademark Off | ice: Please record the attached o | locuments or the new address(es) below. |
| Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? of Yes = No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): OAssignment | ۱۱ - | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of rece | iving party(ies): |
| Street Address: 6640 Shady Oak Road | F | ederal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. | Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steink | raus, P.A. |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): O Assignment O Security Agreement O Iolin Research Agreement O Security Agreement O Security Agreement O Iolin Research Agreement O Iolin Research Agreement O Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Other: Autonevel-Lice 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? Of Yes No Additional numbers attached? Of Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 O Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed on Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) S. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) O Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: Edwin E. Voigt II Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, anachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (1636-2004-1571-3971-3996-114-361-361-361-361-361-361-361-361-361-361 | | | | |
| □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License ■ Other: Automov's Lien ■ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ■ No.(s) ■ 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ■ This document is being filed together with a new application. ■ Patent No.(s) ■ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ■ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ■ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ■ Authorized together with a new application. ■ Patent No.(s) ■ Authorized together with a new application. ■ Patent No.(s) ■ Authorized together with a new application. ■ Patent No.(s) ■ Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 ■ Total number of pages to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized Solvential (PTO Form 2038 enclosed) □ Enclosed □ Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) ■ Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) Patent No.(s) Additional number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation) Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) Patent No.(s) | | | Street Address: 6640 Shady C | Oak Road |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmation License Other: Ancenev's-Lign Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 6. Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclored in the position of the po | 0 | Assignment Merger | City: Eden Prairie State: | MN Zip: 55344 |
| A Diffection or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? D Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com Bedwin E. Voigt II Vidas and the state of the stat | | Government Interest Assignment | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclored for the prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) Expiration Date: 9. Signature 9. Signature 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation). 71 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | Other: Attornevis-Lien | -Additional name(s) & address | (cs) attached? Yes No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/102989 Additional numbers attached? U Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 Get Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com B. Patent No.(s) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclored for enclosed) Not required (gov'n interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: Expiration Date: Out/2092 Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation) 371 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation) 371 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | 011101 | | |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed continuous patents involved: 1 Enclosed continuous patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ■ Authorized to be charged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclosed continuous patents involved: 1 Enclosed continuous patent | ll l | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) Edwin E. Voigt II Signature 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation), 371-394-401 (Edwin Covers) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | _ |
| concerning document should be mailed: Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) 0231 Expiration Date: 04/2009 b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 6640 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com 8. Payment Information: Expiration Date: 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation); 371-2004-46 (Entros-PTO); or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | |
| Eden Prairie, MN 55344 Fax: 952-563-3001 E-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com a. Credit Card (last 4 numbers) 0231 Expiration Date: 04/2009 b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: (type in atty name) 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation), 371 2000-140 (Recorda | Edwin E. Voigt II VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 400 | | □ Authorized to be char □ Authorized to be char □ Enclosed | arged to deposit account rged to credit card (PTO Form 2038 enclos |
| Expiration Date:04/2009 b. Deposit Account No. 22-0350 Authorized User Name: | E | Eden Prairie, MN 55344 | 8. Payment Information : | |
| Authorized User Name: | F | B-mailed address: evoigt@vaslaw.com | • | / <u></u> |
| 9. Signature: Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation), 371-274-274 (Errors-PTO); or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | | | |
| Edwin E. Voigt II Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation), 371-274-274-46 (Environments), 703-308-7124 (Environments); or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | - ⊩ | 9. Signature: | · | <u></u> <u></u> |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140 (Recordation); 371-2720246 (ERCORDATE SHEET) VAS); 703-308-7124 (Errors-PTO); or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | Edwin'E. Voigt II | SVA | Date 16-07 |
| VAS); 703-308-7124 (Errors-PTO); or mailed to : Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services | | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attacht | nents, and document: | |
| | | | | 11/29/2014/01/19971-29999140 (Einste 01/FC:8921 46. |
| 11 20/2007 AAHMADI (40_00 OP \ Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | 11/20 | 11102989 | | ices |
| 01 CLAOP1 O1 F.WPWORKFORMSPA-ASSÖN.CVR | ري ادر 1 م | r-A021 | | |

PATENT REEL: 020217 FRAME: 0797 Applicant: Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc.

Application No.: see attached sheet

Issued: see attached sheet Filed: see attached sheet

Docket No.: see attached sheet

Declaration of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

My name is Edwin Edgar Voigt II and I am secretary of the firm of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus.

I am attaching to this Declaration, true and accurate photocopies of a Minnesota Attorney's Lien as related to Federal Law Enforcement Service, Inc. The total amount of outstanding fees and disbursements owing to Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., is \$26,073.41, as of November 15, 2007.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further acknowledge being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date

Edwin E. Voigt, II

F:\wpwork\EEV\13713US01_EEVdec_20071115.doc

1-16-07

| N53.3-10281-WO01 | N53.2-10241-US04 | N53.2-10241-US03 | N53.2-10241-US02 | N53.2-10241-US01 | N53,3-10130-US01 | N53.3-9917-WO01 | N53.2-9627-US01 | N53.2-9441-US01 | File No.: |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| LBD Warning Light and Communication System | LED Light and Communication System | LED Warning Light and Communication System | LED Warning Light and Communication System | LED Pulsed Light Communication System | Flare LED Communication System | LED SIGN | LED Tower Warning Signal | LED Tower Warning Signal | Title: |
| PCT/US01/43873 | 60/931611 | 11/433979 | 11/102989 | 09/993040 | 60/322166 | PCT/US01/15734 | 60/248894 | 60/248894 | Serial No.: |
| 11/14/2001 | 5/24/2007 | 5/15/2006 | 4/11/2005 | 11/14/2001 | 9/13/2001 | 5/15/2001 | 11/15/2000 | 11/15/2000 | Filing Date: |
| EEV | BBV | EEV | EEV | EEV | EBV | вву | EEV | BBV | Affy: |

PATENT **REEL: 020217 FRAME: 0799**

RECORDED: 11/19/2007